
CITY OF DENNISON updated 6/12//2023

FEE SCHEDULE 2023

WATER RATES & FEES:

Residential Water Rate $7.00 
New Water Connection Fee $1300 plus actual Costs 
Destroyed/Tampered Meter Costs Actual costs (minimum $150)
Disconnect/Connect $25
Usage rates:  Under 5000 gallons $1.85 per thousand

Over 5000 gallons $2.25 per thousand
Single use water purchases:<5,000 gallons $100.00

5,000-10,000 gallons $200.00
10,000-20,000 gallons $300.00
Over 20,000 gallons additional $100.00 per 10,000 gallons

SEWER RATES & FEES:

Residential Sewer Rate $17.00 
New Sewer Connection Fee $2000 plus actual Costs 
Usage rate: $5.00 per thousand

Utilities Debt Rate $ 25.00 
Late Fee for Utility Bills: $10 per month when over 30 days late

LAND USE FEES:

Variance $300.00
Conditional Use Permit $300.00
Planned Unit Development Preliminary $600.00  Final $300.00
Rezoning $300.00
Ordinance Amendment $300.00
Consulting Costs Actual Cost
Annexation $750.00 plus $500 per acre
(Additional meetings would be $250.00)
Appeal $300.00

BUILDING PERMIT FEES:

Building Permit Determined by Goodhue County

LICENSE FEES:

On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License Fee $2,300.00
On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor Club License Amount established in Minn. Stat. § 

340A.408, subd. 2(b) 
Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License Fee $100.00
Combination On-Sale/Off-Sale License $2,400.00
Sunday Sale License Fee $200.00
Cigarette License $15.00

MISCELLANEOUS
Planning and Zoning Book Available online
Returned Check Fee $35.00
Photocopies $0.40
100 copies Actual costs (including $10.00 per hour)
City Hall rental $50 per day
Chair rental $0.50 per chair per event (four days max)
Table rental $5.00 per table per event (four days max)
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Maintenance Building in not rented out.
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